Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
The Mayflower Corporation Plc 00820979
In the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division 2253 of 2004

(full name of court)
We
Nicholas James Dargan Nicholas Guy Edwards
Deloitte & Touche LLP Deloitte & Touche LLP
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London Lendon
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

To

31 March 2006

30 September 2006

Signed

N o~

Dated

Joint Adminisgp
25 Qctober 2

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Simon Willmett
Deloitte & Touche LLP
66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

DX Exchange

#AdTIEKIB*
COMPANIES HOUSE 30/10/2006

|

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Deloitte.

PO Box 810
Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London EC4A 3BQ

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7936 3000
Fax: +44 (0) 20 7007 3442

LDE: DX 599
Direct fax: 020 7007 3442 www.deloitte.co.uk
To all known creditors of When telephoning please esk for Guy Hollander
. Diregt Line 020 7007 2481
The Mayflower Corporation ple o
(In Administration)
25 Qctober 2006

Our Ref: MAYF/NGE/GRH/Revprop.
Dear Sir/ Madam

THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC
(IN ADMINISTRATION) (“the Company™)

Please find enclosed a copy of the Administrators’ report to creditors dated 25 Qctober 2006.

The administration terminates on 31 December 2006. Further asset recoveries are anticipated,
although these will not be realised until after this date. Therefore, in order to monitor future
realisations, the Administrators can either apply to Court for a further extension to the administration
or, alternatively, seek to place the Company into Creditors® Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL”).

Asset recoveries are expectéd from receipt of an inter-company dividend from another Mayflower
Group company that is also subject to insolvency proceedings. However, the quantum and timing of a
distribution is uncertain.

Consequently, the Administrators consider that the most cost effective approach to monitor the inter-
company receipt, and, if appropriate, to undertake any subsequent distribution to creditors, would be
to place the Company into CVL, rather than seek a further extension (or extensions) of the
administration.

The Administrators’ original proposal (numbered 9) approved by the creditors on 28 May 2004 stated:

“on completion of the realisation of assers and distribution of fumds to creditors, and as quickly and
as efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the Administrators implement the most cost effective steps
to formally conclude the administration. "

Having taken legal advice, and in order to ensure that the Company can move to CVL, the
Administrators now propose to revise this proposal as follows:

“that the Company be placed in to Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation and the Joint
Administrators be appointed Liquidators of the Company. Creditors may nominate a different
person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the nomination is made after receipt of the
revised proposal and before the revised proposal is approved”.

. . . Member of
Audit.Tax.Consulting , Corporate Finance. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Partners and Directors acting as receivers and administrators contract without personal liability.
Uniess otherwise shown all appointment taking Partners and Directors are authorised by The Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales. Deloitte & Touche LLP is a limited fiability partnership registered in England and Wales
with registered number QC303675 and its registered office Stonecutter Court, 1 Stonacutter Street, London EC4A 4TR,
United Kingdom.

Deloitte & Teuche LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu {'DTT’), a Swiss Verein whose
member firms are separate and independent legal entities. Neither DTT nor any of its member firms has any liabitity for
each other's acts or omissions. Services are provided by member firms or their subsidiaries and not by DTT.




It is necessary for the Company’s creditors to confirm their approval, or otherwise, of the revised
proposal. A meeting of creditors has to be convened, but this can be undertaken by correspondence,
rather than by a formal meeting of creditors. The Administrators consider that a meeting by
correspondence is appropriate in these circumstances.

Please find enclosed the following documents:

1 The report to creditors dated 25 October 2006. This includes the full list of proposals
agreed by the creditors on 28 May 2004 together with the requisite statutory information
required for these purposes.

2 Form 2.22B — “Statement of administrator’s revised proposals” with the revised proposal
atlached to this statement.

3 ~ Form 2.25B — “Notice of conduct of business by correspondence™. This refers to the

resolution in respect of the revised proposal.

Please also note that the Administrators are seeking a second resolution, namely: to be released from
liability for any action (excluding any act of misfeasance) undertaken as administrator once their
appointment ceases to have effect.

Please note that in order for the resolutions to be taken into account, your signed Form 2.25B must be
received by the Administrators by 12.00 hours on 17 Novernber 2006. Please also provide brief
written details of the debt due to you in order that your claim can be valued for voting purposes: the
resolution to approve the Joint Administrators’ revised proposal requires the approval of 2 majority (in
value) of those creditors voting by ¢orrespondence.

If you require further information please contact Guy Hollander on 020 7007 2481

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of the Company

/
N J Dargan

Joint Administrator




THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC Case No. 2253 of 2004

TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LTD Case No. 2255 of 2004
MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC Case No. 2252 of 2004
MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD Case No. 2254 of 2004
MAYFLOWER ENERGY LTD Case No. 2322 of 2004
(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION) (High Court of Justice,

Chancery Division,
Companies Court)

25 OCTOBER 2006

ADMINISTRATORS’ REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE
INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating creditors pursuant
to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and may not be
relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other person for
anv nurpose whatsoever.

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal liability.

N J Dargan, N G Edwards, J C Reid
W K Dawson, I Brown, A P Peters
Deloitte & Touche LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 2
3. ACHIEVEMENT/CURRENT STATUS OF APPROVED PROPOSALS 3

4. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS AND ESTIMATED QUTCOME AS AT

30 SEPTEMBER 2006 8
5. AREAS OF INVESTIGATION 9
6. PROFESSIONAL COSTS 10
7. EXIT ROUTES FROM THE ADMINISTRATIONS 16
APPENDICES
1. Statutory Information
2. Consolidated Receipts and Payments at 30 September 2006
3. Consolidated Estimatcd Outcome at 30 September 2006
4, Administrators’ Time Cost Analysis
5. A Creditors” Guide to Administrator's Fees

The Mayflower Carperation Plc, TransBus International Ltd, Mayflower Vehicie Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services
Ltd, Mayflower Energy Ltd R2.47 Report




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

“Act” Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
“the Administrators” Refers to the Administrators of the specific entity:
Plc: N J Dargan and N G Edwards
TBI: N J Dargan and ] C Reid
MVS UK: N J Dargan, W K Dawson and A P Peters
Services: N J Dargan and N G Edwards
Energy: N J Dargan and I Brown
“Banks” RBS and various other banks
“the Companies” Energy, TBI, MVS UK, Plc, and Services
*Committees” Creditors’ Committees for TBI, MVS UK and Energy
“the DTI” The Department of Trade and Industry
“Energy” Mayflower Energy Limited (in administration)
“Group” Plc and its subsidiaries
“Revenue” HM Revenue & Customs
“Lenders” Banks and Noteholders
“LDL” Leyland Daf Limited (in liquidation)
"MVS Inc” Mayflower Vehicle Systems Inc
“MVS UK” Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc (in administration)
“Noteholders” Holders of $75m 8.32% & $30m 8.42% private placement notes
“PIc” The Mayflower Corpeoration Plc (in administration)
“RBS" The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc
“Resolution” The vessel "The Mayflower Resolution”
“Roadlease Vehicles” Roadlease Vehicles Limited (in liquidation)
“"RVS Inc” Roadlease Vehicles Systems Inc (formerly MVS Inc)
“Services” Mayflower Management Services Limited (in administration)
“Ship Mortgage” The mortgage granted over the Resolution in favour of the
Lenders
“TBI” TransBus International Limited {in administration)

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, TransBus Internaticnal Ltd, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pic, Mayflower Management Services
Ltd, Mayflower Energy Ltd R2.47 Report



1.1

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

The purpose of the report is to provide the Companies’ creditors with an update
on the achievement of the objectives of the administrations and general progress
since the Administrators’ last report to creditors.

Given the information previously provided, we have not included detailed
background information and we would refer creditors to our previous reports, the
dates of which are detailed below:

Date Report to Date Report to
10 May 2004 Creditors 21 April 2005 Creditors
26 October 2004 Creditors 26 October 2005 Creditors
26 April 2006 Creditors

Details of the appointments of Administrators

The following Partners of Deloitte and Touche LLP were appointed Joint
Administrators of the Companies as set out below:

Company Administrators Date of
Appointment

Plc Nicholas James Dargan 31.3.2004
Nicholas Guy Edwards

TBI Nichoias James Dargan 31.3.2004
John Charles Reid

MVS UK Nicholas James Dargan 31.3.2004

William Kenneth Dawson
Andrew Philip Peters

Services Nicholas James Dargan 31.3.2004
ichulas Guy Edwards

Energy Nicholas James Dargan 2.4.2004
Ian Brown

The current extensions to the administrations, which all expire on 31 December
2006, were granted by the Court on 16 March 2006.

For the purposes of paragraph 100 of Schedule Bl of the Act the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by
all of them, jointly or severally. Further statutory information required under
R2.47(1) of the Act is included at Appendix 1.

As stated in the Administration documents in relation to the Companies, Council
Regulation {(EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that Regulation.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - RZ.47 Report 1



2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Shortly after their appointment, the Administrators concluded that the first
prescribed objective under paragraph 3(1) (a) of Schedule B1 to the Act, namely
“rescuing the company (the legal entity) as a going concern”, was not achievable
in respect of the Companies: the Administrators considered that in order to
achieve this objective, the Group’s significant secured and unsecured debts would
require restructuring. This would not be possible without a stable trading
platform, and in the course of discussions with the Group’s stakeholders and
suppliers, it became apparent that this could not be achieved sufficiently quickly.

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to
each company with the objective set out in paragraph 3(1) (b) of Schedule Bl to
the Act, which is “to achieving a better result for the company’'s creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up”.

The Administrators’ proposals, which were approved by the creditors of each
company, are as follows:

1. the Administrators continue to manage the affairs and assets of the
Companies including the continued trading operations of TBI and MVS UK,
the collection of debts due to the Companies, completion of the sales of
the businesses and assets of the Companies and the settlement of all
administration expenses;

2. the Administrators continue with their enquiries into the conduct of the
directors of the Companies and continue to assist any regulatory
authorities with their investigations into the affairs of the Companies;

3. the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors against each company unless the =
Administrators conclude, in their reasonable opinion, that a company will
have no assets available for distribution;

4. the Administrators be authorised to distribute funds to the secured and
preferential creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and
in relation to distributions to unsecured creditors when the Court gives
LGi T issiuh,

5. that in the event the creditors of each company so determine, at the
meetings of creditors, appoint a Creditors’ Committee in each
administration comprising of not more than five and not less than three
creditors of each company,

6. that in respect of each company the Creditors’ Committee or if one is not
appointed the creditors agree that the Administrators’ fees and expenses
be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to rnatters arising in
the administrations;

7. the Administrators’ fees and expenses for each company for the period to
30 April 2004 as set out in section 5 (per report to creditors dated 10 May
2004), be approved for payment by the creditors of each company;

8, the Administrators’ fees and expenses in respect of the period from
30 Aprit 2004 be approved in relation to each company by the Creditors’
Committee should one be appointed but failing that the Administrators be
authorised by the creditors to draw remuneration and expenses based on
their time costs on a monthly basis; and

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pl¢, Mayflower Management Services Lid,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 2




9. on completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to
creditors, and as quickly and as efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the
Administrators implement the most cost effective steps to formaily
conclude the administrations.

Committees were established for TBI, MVS UK and Energy, though they were not
formed in respect of the other companies.

3. ACHIEVEMENT/CURRENT STATUS OF APPROVED PROPOSALS
3.1 Introduction

Considerable progress continues to be made in achieving the objectives of the
administrations, The Companles’ assets have largely been realised, the majority
of the administration expenses have been settled and significant distributions
have been made.

The principal issues impacting on the administrations over the last six months,
have been as follows:

. RVS Inc run-off

. Taxation

. Trading liabilities

. Distributions to the Lenders

. Distributions to preferential creditors
. Distributions to unsecured creditors

3.2 RVS Inc (formerly MVS Inc, whose ultimate parent company is Plc)

To date £46.96m has been paid to the Lenders, under their guarantees, from the
<ale of RVS Inc, the Group’s LIS business.

The sale agreement required $7.5m to be placed in a retention account and $5m
to be held in escrow in order to meet potential liabilities and claims under the sale
contract. To date there have been no claims against either the escrow account or
retention fund. $3.75m of the retention account was released in February 2006
and the proceeds were distributed under the guarantees.

The Administrators continue to work closely with RVS Inc management to ensure
that any claims against the escrow or retention fund will remain at a minimum.
The US strategy to maximise the return to lenders inveolves the dissolution of RVS
Inc by its directors. To do this they have to pay or make reserves (out of the
retention and escrow accounts) for any creditor claims that are reasonably
foreseeable over the next ten years.

The purchaser of the South Charleston operations ("USA") obtained Chapter 11
Bankruptcy protection on 3 October 2006. The effect of this is that the indemnity,
provided to RVS on the sale of the plant, against the cost of legal claims is likely
to be worthless and USA is unlikely to defend claims on behalf of RVS.

The Mayflower Corporation Plg, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plg, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 3



Any outstanding claims will have to be resolved or reserved for as part of the
dissolution process. There are ongoing litigation claims of $600,000 and further
claims may be expected with the closure in the near future of the South
Charleston plant. Accordingly RVS will have to resume management of the
litigation and will be responsible for paying any uninsured awards or settlemaents.

The balance of the retention and escrow funds, at present, total approximately
$8m but any recovery of these funds will not be determined until a few months
after the expiry of the remainder of the escrow/retention period in February 2007.
Consequently, at this stage, we continue to show no further recovery in the
estimated outcome statement.

3.3 Taxation
The tax position for the Companies has been agreed and tax clearance has been

chtained from the Revenue. No tax liabilities have arisen during the
administrations.

3.4 Trading liabilities
The majority of the trading liabilities, including retention of title claims, have now

been finalised. This has enabled us to release in TBI both the reservation of title
provision of £230,000 and the trading provision of £13(,000,

3.5 Distribution to the Lenders

We have previously advised on the validity of the Lenders’ security. To date the
following distributions have been made to them.

£'000

Fixed Charge (and Ship Mortgage) 37,877
Flnatina Charge 35,130
Guarantees - RVS Inc 46,960
119,967

There are no further distributions under the fixed charge (and Ship Mortgage) and
any further recoveries under the guarantees will depend on the retention/escrow
position as referred to in section 3.2 above.

We are seeking confirmaticn from RBS, the security trustee to the Lenders, of the
outstanding secured balance under the floating charge. We estimate that this
amount will be in the region of £1.5m and will be settled as soon as the amount is
known.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pic, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Repert 4



3.6 Distribution to the preferential creditors

Distributions have been made in full in respect of all preferential creditors’ claims
as summarised below:

£000 A TBI MVS UK PLC
DTI/Employees — wages/holiday pay 470 11 56
Pension 53 12 7

Total 523 23 63

There were no preferential claims in Energy (following set-off against a VAT
refund) and Services.

3.7 Distribution to the unsecured creditors

Notices were sent to the Companies’ unsecured creditors in July 2006 confirming
that there would be distributions to them under the Prescribed Part (except
Services) and distributions in respect of surplus floating charge funds to the
unsecured creditors of MVS UK, Plc and Services, following the approval to make
distributions to them by the High Court.

After allowing for the statutory notice pericds for creditors to claim against the
Companies, distributions were made to creditors earlier this month and the details
are summarised in the two tables below:

Prescribed Part distribution

£000 TBI MVS UK Energy Ple
Prescribed Part (gross) 600 600 106 120
Costs (150) (85) (20) (16)
Prescribed Part (net) 450 ools 86 _ 104
Unsecured creditors' claims 243,677 196,213 127,085 222,536
Distribution to unsecured creditors 0.18% 0.26% 0.07% 0.05%

Distribution of floating charge surplus funds

£'000 Plc  Services MVS UK

(actual) (actual) {estimated)
Surplus floating charge funds 470 64 740
Unsecured creditors’ daims 222,536 158,602 196,213
Distribution to unsecured areditors 0.21% 0.04% 0.38%

The distributions to the unsecured creditors of Plc and Services were made earlier
this month as indicated in the table above.

The Mayflower Corporation Ple, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Ple, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 5




The distribution to MVS UK was postponed as the Lenders had not confirmed the
balance of their secured claim. The amount of £740,000 represents our estimate
of the likely balance of funds being available to unsecured creditors once the
Lenders outstanding secured claim balance has been settled in full. This estimate
does not include any recovery from LDL.

There is likely to be a further distribution from Plc, which is an indirect creditor of
MVS UK (via another group company that is in liquidation) and therefore it will
benefit from any further distribution from MVS UK. However, as the quantum of
any dividend received is currently uncertain we have not included any future
recovery in the estimated outcome statement or in the table above.

3.8 Summary
We have summarised below the current status of each proposal:
Proposals | TBI MVS UK Energy Plc
1 Business sold Business sold Resolution sold MVS Inc business sold
Book debts collected Book debts collected Book debts collected Mayflower House
freehold property scld
All other tangible | Potential recovery | Al other tangible | All other tangible
assets have been ! from LDL assets have been | assets have been
realised realised realised (except inter-
company dividend)
Most administration | Most administration | Most  administration | Most administration
expenses settled and | expenses settled and | expenses settled and | expenses settled and
tax clearance obtained | tax clearance | tax clearance | tax clearance obtained
obtained obtained
2 Directors’ returns | Directors’ returns | Directors’ returns | Directors’ returns
submitted submitted subrnitted submitted
Investigations by the | Investigations by the | Investigations by the | Investigations by the
Administrators have | Administrators have | Administrators have | Administrators have
been concludad been concluded been concludad been conciuded
3 Secured creditors’ | Secured creditors’ | Secured creditors’ | Secured creditors’
claims agreed claims agreed ctaims agreed claims agreed
Preferential and | Preferential and | No preferential claim. | Preferential and
unsecured creditors’ | unsecured creditors’ | Unsecured creditors’ | unsecured creditars’
claims agreed claims agreed claims agreed claims agreed
4 £15.47m distributed to | £8.9m distributed to | £12.5m distributed tc | £0.97m distributed to
Lenders under March | Lenders under March | holders of Ship | Lenders under March
2004 fixed charge 2004 fixed charge Mortgage 2004 fixed charge
£31.61m distributed to | £3.2m distributed to : £0.3m distributed to | Proceeds from sale of
tenders under | Lenders under | Lenders under | MVS Inc subject to
December 2003 | December 2003 | December 2003 | Lenders guarantees
floating charge floating charge floating charge {(£46.96m).
The Mayflower Corpcoration Plc, Mayflower Vehicte Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 6




Proposals @' TBI MVS UK Energy Plc
Estimated further | Estimated further | Distribution of | No distribution under
distribution of some | distribution of some | remaining surplus | security.
£1.3m once Lenders’ | £0.2m once Lenders’ | funds pending
have confirmed | have confirmed
secured balance secured balance
Distribution to | Distribution to { No preferential claims | Distribution to
preferential  creditors | preferential creditors | following VAT set-off preferential  creditors
complete complete complete
Distribution to | Distribution to | Distribution to | Distribution to
unsecured creditors | unsecured creditors | unsecured creditors | unsecured creditors
under Prescribed Part | under Prescribed Part | under Prescribed Part | under Prescribed Part
complete complete complete complete
Further distribution of Distribution out of
surplus floating surplus floating charge
charge realisations to realisations complete
be dealt with by
liquidator Potential further
distribution of inter-
company dividend to
be dealt with by
liquidater
5 Committee Committee Committee No committee
established established established
6 Remuneration agreed | Remuneration agreed | Remuneration agreed | Remuneration agreed
on time basis on time basis on time basis on time basis
7 Fees and expenses to | Fees and expenses to | Fees and expenses to | Fees and expenses to
15 March 2006 | 15 March 006 | 15 March 2006 | 15 March 2006
- el et A maym Sr e Al e T __ﬂ'-'n—mmi ‘_‘" Armugr '-.:-1;-,--0\.'7'—! ;mf_‘f‘ drawn L
8 Ongoing fees and | Ongoing fees and | Ongoing fees and | Ongoing fees and
expenses to be | expenses o be | expenses to be | expenses approved by
approved by | approved by | approved by | creditors
Committee Committee Committee
9 Exit route to be agreed | Proposal to place | Exit route to be | Proposal to place
with Committee but | company in to | agreed with | company in to
dissolution most likely liquidation. To be | Committee but | liquidation. To be
approved by creditors | dissolution most | approved by creditors
likely
3.9 Services

All assets in Services have been realised.

Surplus funds have been distributed to

unsecured creditors and once the administration expenses have been finalised an
application will be made to the Registrar of Campanies for the company to be

dissolved,

The Mayflewer Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pl¢, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report




4. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS AND ESTIMATED QUTCOME AS AT
30 SEPTEMBER 2006

A consolidated receipts and payments account as at 30 September 2006 for the
Companies is attached at Appendix 2 and an estimated outcome statement as at
30 September 2006 is attached at Appendix 3.

The receipts and payments account shows the movement for the six months from
30 March 2006 to 30 September 2006 and the estimated outcome reflects the
total receipts and payments to date together with the Administrators’ estimates of
the future receipts and payments to complete the administrations. The outcome
statement is summarised below:

Estimated OQutcome at
30.9.2006 30.3.2006 Movement

£'000 £'000 £'000

Fixed Charge Realisations 91,681 91,681 -
Fixed Charge Costs {6,851) (6,851) -
Estimated Net Fixed Charge Assets 84,830 84,830 -
Floating Charge Realisations 49,429 48,809 620
Floating Charge Costs {9,469) {9,563) 94

39,960 39,246 714
Preferential Creditors (610) {655) 45
Prescribed Part (1,426) (1,430) 4
Estimated Net Floating Charge Assets 37,924 37,161 763
Fstimsted Cash at Bank> 8450 8,450 -
Estimated Total Fioating Charge Assets 46,374 45,611 763

* The estimated cash at bank relates to surplus cash of £7.35m across the
Mayflower Group that RBS applied set-off against outstanding loan balances, and
hedging gains of £1.1m in respect of foreign exchange contracts entered into by
the Mayflower Group prior to administration. Although these funds have not been
recovered directly by the Administrators, they can be utilised to repay the
Lenders’ debt.

The reasons for the increase in the estimated net floating charge assets of
£763,000 for the Companies since March 2006 are summarised below. In
addition, we have outlined the realisations achieved and the payments made in
each administration since the previous progress report.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 8




4.1

4!2

4.3

5.3

5.4

Pic, Energy and Services

No material change over the last six months.

TBI

Asset recoveries since 30 March 2006 comprise principally bank interest of
£117,000 and net trading receipts of £91,000. The main payments are in respect
of professional costs of £98,000.

The estimated floating charge outcome has improved by £577,000, which is
attributable to the recoveries referred to above, together with a release in
reservation of title and trading provisions of £230,000 and £130,000 respectively.

The distribution to Lenders has increased by £378,000 (but reduced in MVS UK by
the same amount). This reflects the Lenders preference to apply their security
against TBI in priority to MVS UK.

MVS UK

Asset recoveries since 30 March 2006 comprise principally a VAT repayment of
£125,000, that was previously considered doubtful, and bank interest of £42,000,
increasing estimated floating charge realisations by £148,000.

There is a prospect of a dividend due from the LDL but the timing and quantum of
any distribution is uncertain and consequently no recovery has been provided for
in the estimated outcome statement.

AREAS OF INVESTIGATION

Report on the directors’ conduct

Final returns on the directors’ conduct have been filed with the DTI for the
Companies.

Tavieslge ciuii ol derrldol Gl UGSl e -
The Administrators have concluded their investigations into the conduct of the
Companies’ auditors and, as agreed with the Committees, unless any further
information comes to light propose to take no further action.

Investigation by regulatory bodies

The Accounting Investigation and Discipline Board (“"AIDB") has been carrying out
an investigation into the conduct of the previous auditors, the Group’s finance
director and a former employee of TBIL. We understand that the AIDB are
pursuing these parties and that this matter is currently ongeing. The
Administrators’ involvement in this investigation has been limited to the provision
of information to the AIDB and the former finance director of Plc.

Midfes accounting irregularities

In respect of the Midfes accounting investigations we have concluded our own
investigations and, based on current information received to date, we are not, as
agreed by the Committees, intending to pursue the matter.,

The Mayflower Cerporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plg, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 9




6.1

PROFESSIONAL COSTS

Administrators’ remuneration

The Administrators’” time costs, for the pericd from the making of the
Administration Orders to 30 April 2004 for the Companies were approved by the
creditors at the creditors’ meetings held on 28 May 2004, At those meetings
Committees were established for TBI, MVS UK and Energy and since 30 April 2004
both time cost resolutions and disbursements requests up to 15 March 2006 have
been approved. The approvals of the Administrators’ costs on TBI, MVS UK and
Energy to 30 September 2006 have been submitted to the Committees.

In respect of Pic and Services, the creditors resolved that the Administrators could
draw their remuneration on a time cost basis and that their remuneration and
expenses could be drawn monthly. The costs incurred have also been disclosed to
the Committees.

In the following sections we have summarised the Administrators’ time costs for
each company and at Appendix 4 we have included more detailed analyses which
shows the time categorised into various task headings and sub categories and the
time attributable to these categories which can be explained as follows:

* Administration and Planning includes such tasks as case planning and
set-up, appointment notification, statutory reporting (including reporting to
the Committee), administration strategy (including court extension
applications), compliance, cashiering, accounting and administrative
functions.

= Investigations include such tasks as reporting on the directors’ conduct,
investigating antecedent transactions, reviewing and obtaining advice in
relation to security granted to Banks and Noteholders, conduct of the HSBC
claim, liaising with AIDB and other regulatory bodies and any other
investigations that may be deemed appropriate.

» Trading includes such tasks as planning, devising and developing strategy,
preparing and monitoring cash flow and trading forecasts, managing

operations, corresponding and negotiating with suppllers and "UStOI‘T‘IEIS

ianaiory 1ssues anu employeg mawers including payruii.

= Realisation of Assets includes such tasks as identifying and securing
assets, sales of businesses, property issues, activities in relation to other
fixed assets, stock, debtors, investments and any related legal issues.

*  Creditors include such tasks as communication and meetings, reviewing
and agreeing preferential and unsecured claims, retention of title issues,
corresponding with secured creditors, distributions to creditors and recording
and progressing employee related claims {including employee tribunal
matters).

» Other tasks include pension related matters, VAT and corporation tax
issues.

The Mayflower Corparation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Ple, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 10



6.2

6.3

TBI

The Administrators’ time costs for the pericd 321 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 for TBI are set out below.

Classification of Work Function Partne1 Manager| Assistants / Total|l Timecost (£)] Average
Hours Hours Support] Hours Hourly
staff Hours Rate (£)
Administration and Planning 183.2 2,397.5 2,060.9 4,641.6 1,045,554 225
Investigations 283.7 612.6 212.3 1,108.6 388,023 350
Trading 200.1 7,029.2 2,064.0 9,293.3 2,235,748 241
Asset Realisations 694.7 3,050.8 341.5 4,087.0 1,350,764 331
Creditors 1517 3,847.8 1,737.1 5,736.6 1,202,873 210
Other 186.5 1,614.1 373.4 2,174.0 611,875 281
Total 1,699.9 18,552.0 6,789.2 | 27,041.1 6,834,837 253
Timecost (£) 859,993 [ 5,128,797 846,047
Average hourly rate (£) 506 276 125
|

MVS UK

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September

2006 for MVS UK are set out below.

Classification of Work Function Partne Manager| Assistants / Totall Timecost (£)| Average
Hours Hours Support Hours Hourly
staff Hours Rate (£)
Administration and Planning 85.3 1,081.2 797.0 1,963.5 423,507 216
Investigations 15.4 51.5 18.3 85.2 27,546 323
Trading 151.9 2,346.6 390.8 2,889.3 589,601 208
Asset Realisations 277.3 1,305.7 125.0 1,708.0 493,695 289
Creditors 28.1 674.1 206.0 908.2 183,285 202
Other 38.7 470.7 75.0 584.4 165,777 284
Total 596.7 5,929.8 1,612.1 8,138.6 1,893,411 233
Timecost (£) 295,575 | 1,410,465 187,371
Average hourly rate (£} 495 238 116
The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 11




6.4

6.5

Energy

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 2 April 2004 to 30 September 2006
far Energy are set out helow.

Classification of Work Function Partner] Manager| Assistants / Totall Timecost| Average
Hours Hours Support| Hours {£) Hourly
staff Hours Rate (£)
Administration and Planning 39.9 208.1 235.3 487.3 120,475 247
Investigations 1.0 23.0 9.0 33.0 8,663 263
Trading 0.0 37.6 62.0 99.6 17,974 180
Asset Realisations 135.4 562.8 28.9 727.1 231,062 318
Creditors 18.6 53.0 107.3 178.9 40,181 225
Other 4.7 116.0 64.1 184.8 43,693 236
Totai 199.6 1,000.5 510.6 1,710.7 462,048 270
Timecost {£) 95,645 302,421 63,982
Average hourly rate (£) 479 302 125

Plc

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 for Plc are set out below.

Classification of Work Function Partner] Manager Assistants / Total| Timecost (£)] Averagel
Hou Hou Support Hou Hourly]
staff Hours| Rate {£)
) Ac'lmin_istra‘tic_m- arjd _PIE_I_mi__ng - 99_._3 4084 | 396.0 803.7 234,042 ; 259
Investigations 710 ISb.O 102.2 353.2 116,555 330
Trading 0.0 177.8 47.9 225.7 53,569 237
Asset Realisations 1,070.9 1,452.0 147.3 2,670.2 1,170,055 438
Creditors 38.7 195.1 122.2 356.0 97,840 275
Cther 120.8 748.7 54.3 923.8 325,911 353
Total 1,400.7 3,162.0 869.9 5432.6 1,997,972 368
Timecost (£) 778,456 | 1,107,277 112,240
Average hourly rate (£) 556 350 129
The Mayflower Corporation Pic, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 12



6.6 Services

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September

2006 for Services are set out below.

Classification of Work Function Partner| ManagerlAssistants f Totall Timecost] Average
Hours Hours Support Haurs {£) Hourly,
staff Hours Rate (£)
Administration and Planning 2.0 115.0 100.5 217.5 51,095 235
Investigations 0.0 4.1 6.0 10.1 2,369 235
Trading 0.9 40.4 0.2 40.6 5,743 2490
Asset Realisations 0.0 8.3 0.0 8.3 2,660 320
Creditors 0.0 49.0 12.7 61.7 13,872 225
Other 0.0 11.1 12.3 23.4 5,447 233
Total 2.0 227.9 131.7 361.6 85,186 236
Timecost (£) 1,110 65,899 18,177
Average hourly rate (£) 5585 289 138

6.7 Prescribed Part
The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 in respect of the Prescribed Part for the Companies (excluding Services) is
summarised in the table below. The time costs relate to technical issues in
respect of the rights of secured creditors to participate in the Prescribed Part,
agreeing creditors’ claims, distribution to creditors and other related matters in
dealing with these claims.
. ™1 M TS E's"ﬂw - s -~
Hours £ Houwrs £ Hours £ Honrs £
Partner 20 1,170 25 1463 - - - -
Manager 245.7 54,819 93.1 24,284 32.3 9,403 21.3 6,333
Assistants/Support Staff 558.2 65,766 284.7 28,571 48.5 6,503 14.3 2,360
805.9 121,755 380.3 54,318 80.8 15,906 35.6 8,693
6.8 Other information

“A Creditors’ Guide to Administrator’s Fees”, as required by our professional body,
is attached for your information and guidance (Appendix 5).

The Mayflower Corporaticn Ple, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management, Services Ltd,

Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Repoit

13



6.9

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff (i.e. Partner,
Manager and Assistants/Support Staff) are based on our normal charge out rates
and reflect the different rates for London and regional offices. The Manager rates
include all grades of manager up to Director. The ranges are summarised below:

Grade Range £ per hour
Partner/Principal 445 to 585
Manager 175 to 445
Assistant/Support Staff 50 to 170

All partners and technical staff {including cashiers) assigned to the case record
their time spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system.
Time spent by secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded
or recovered. The appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of
the case based upon their seniority and experience, having regard to the
complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets being realised
and/or claims agreed.

With effect from 1 January 2006, charge out rates were increased by an average

5% and the charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to
reflect this change.

Administrators’ Expenses

The Administrators’ direct expenses submitted, approved and drawn as at 30

September 2006 are summarised by company in the table below:

Expenses breakdown THl MVS UK Energy Pic Services Total
to 30 September 2006 £ £ £ £ £ £
Hotel 55,372 7.388 1,631 9,911 - 74,302
Travel - Rail 7,51 1479 48 1.368 - 11,004
F 152 LT TR AT B
Travel - Car 31,757 21,180 1,849 1,565 181 56,562
Travel - Air 23,808 1,158 2,763 63,704 - 97,435
Subsistence 8252 857 212 2,797 134 12,262
Telephone 3754 856 101 4304 2 9,040
Courier 4,998 536 30 1,349 110 7,023
Car Hire - 111 - 2120 - 2231
Printing & Photocopying 39672 10,540 - - - 50,212
Imsurance Bond - 1,000 863 1,000 1,000 150 3818
Stationery - - - 511 - 511
Cther 110 70 178 402 3 763
198,057 47,254 9227 92,434 603 347,575

Expenses in Plc include disbursements incurred in relation to the sale of the US
business and the post sale run-off, which have been paid from the proceeds of the
sale.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pic, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 14



6.10 Other Professional Costs

To advise on appropriate legal matters the Administrators instructed DWS, a
London firm of lawyers with the appropriate expertise and experience in dealing
with large complex administrations. The Administrators also instructed Cameron’s
to advise on the validity of security granted by the Companies and HSBC's
proprietary claim, in addition to the extensions applications and issues impacting
on the Prescribed Part.

Both Cameron's and DWS costs {(as paid up to 30 September 2006) are
surnmarised in the table below. Their fees are based upon their recorded time
costs incurred at their prevailing charge out rates and their costs are reviewed by
the Administrators’ staff before being approved for payment.

Wyles, a firm of chattel agents, were instructed by the Administrators to
undertake inventories and valuations of stock, plant and equipment, fixtures and
fittings and other chattel assets where appropriate. Wyles were chosen in light of
their expertise and experience in dealing with insolvency appointments of this
nature. Their fees for valuation advice are based upon their recerded time costs
incurred at their prevailing hourly charge out rates.

Their fees for assisting in realising the assets are calculated on a commission
basis, plus disbursements incurred. Their fees to 30 September 2006 are
included in the table below and their costs are reviewed before being approved for
payment.

GVA Grimley, a firm of surveyors, were instructed by the Administrators to advise
on the Parkway property, to market the Coventry property and to also advise on
other sundry property issues. GVA Grimley have the appropriate expertise and
experience in dealing with insclvency related property issues and their costs in
dealing with these issues are included in the table below,

T MVS UK Energy Plc Services Total
£000 £000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
UWS 621 s s 120 3 T 1400
oS 374 125 38 28 10 575
Wyles 61 50 47 2 10 170
GVA Grimley - 103 - - - 103
1,056 563 188 158 23 1,988

Other professional firms have been instructed on specific ad hoc matters but as
these costs are not material in comparison to the above amounts, separate
disclosure has not been provided.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 15




7.1

EXIT ROUTES FROM THE ADMINISTRATIONS

Overview

The current extensions granted by the Court will come to an end on the expiry of
the extension period (31 December 2006).

Proposal 9 of the Administrators’ proposals, approved by the creditors, states the
following:

“on completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to creditors,
and as quickly and as efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the Administrators
impflement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the administrations”

The Administrators consider that the most appropriate exit route for TBI, Energy
and Services is the dissolution of the companies. This can be achieved by filing
notices with the Registrar of Companies and this will be made before 31
December 2006. The Administrators will provide creditors with their final
progress report shortly after filing the notices.

As referred to in Section 3 there are likely to be further asset recoveries in MVS
UK and Plc. As the timing of recoveries is uncertain the Administrators consider
that it would be more cost effective to place these two companies into Creditors’
Voluntary Ligquidation ("CVL"), to monitor progress and make distributions, rather
than seeking further administration extensions.

We have written to the creditors of Plc and MVS UK under separate cover to seek
their approval to place these two companies into CVL hy filing notices with the
Registrar of Companies. It is proposed that the Administrators of these two
companies are appointed liquidators given their detailed knowledge of Plc and -
MVS UK and the current status of their estates, but the creditors will have the
opportunity of appointing a liquidator of their choice if they so wish.

N J Dargan
Joint Admir or

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Ple, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 16




dd¥ Wed3a
uopuo
ajebsdoysig 561

‘paubisal Ajuanbasqns saey sajuedwiod aU) JO 5RO IV Juauwnutedde jo a1ep 2yl 1B AJR1EL08S AuedWwOD) PUE SJ03IAUI 4

opd PUBPOIS JO Hueqg (RADY YL e/N e/N N e/N Jojuwjodde jo ssasppy
$1339d d v '
umo.g 1 PIsYy D¢ uosmeq M m splempl £ N splempl 9 N
ueBieq g N vebieq (N uebieq t N vefireq N uebleqr N sJ0jeASIUNUpyY

diysalnaN W 1290s1

diysa39N W 19q0s]

dIysanIeN W 19Gos]

GIYSPN W 139751

diysagmian W 1990s]

wxA1ejaires Auedwa)

10|19 Y 133d
loAlg piaeq
uosq19 4 Ined
saeuuNy Y Y
uosdwis 4 m uyor
Aflaudag 1 piaeq

mC_Ew_n_ [ uwyor
unNa v uer
SJOUWNLM A S3Uusual

Halier i plaeg
Buiwsld ¢ ulog
umolg 9B

ugng v ueg

uosaag paeyary
uosdwis 4 a uyor
Apuucd L piaeg
DIOURIYM A 2DU3IS]

uigng 7 vl
uosduns 4 p o
Aljlauuog 1 pi A

sraqueyd W Jaudolsuyd
olguey Ny padny
Bujwaly ¢ ugo(

uosdwig 4 M uyoer
Alpuuog 1 piaeq
SIOWIIUM A SoUBIa]

£S1032211

pajwn
sBugpjoy ABJau3 somopAei

papwn
SBUIP|OH 2121Y2A Is1|epads

T - 2|d uopesodion JamoAely
66605 ~ paNwW1 (IN)
S1INPOLd IAIOLWOINY JIMOJAR Y

-id
uojedodiol 1aMoll/ A

sniels Bunst oid
abueyzx3 »2015 ‘snouep

slopjoyateys

pied Anj pue

1 Z9T'9rE'PS 000°1S z 615'862°092 dn pajje2 ‘pano|y
(uea 13) 1 (ysea 13) 292'9pE'HS (y=e2 T7) 000°1S {(ea 13 2z {yoes dg) 615"862°097 | SeseYS AlBUIpIO pasUoyInY
. lended aJeys
dn _uﬂ__mu pue panssi h._m_.___u..o
Wlr ¥$03 ¥Lb vHD3 ¥lb v¥D3 ulb vi-.3 ulv 23
uopuoT uopuoi uopuo] LopLa uopue
19305 MaN 2N T J2a0S MIN N T 193435 MaN PN T 392415 MIN 31 T 199415 MON 21N T
3SNOH IH 3sNoH 4 9SNOH IHH asnoH *H 3snoH |IIH

471 3Yanc g aneled

dT1 24oNoL g IMO|AQ

471 aUanal w anleRa

d11/4yanci g =2RIG. 4

d11 3Ysn0L B 3310130

23140 pasa)sibay

000z/60/1¢ 0L61/10/51 T166T/90/T1 Z661/60.31 +961/60/8T sjep uopeJdodiosur

PRLSLOPO GEZQL600 T#FEISZ0 589.%/ 20 64602800 Jaqunu Auedwo)
palw {€6T) 4351ADY

papwiy 1202 Dd4 PEIUY SBIIYIA ISI|eads 2id (Anuaac)) s|sued JOJOR pajw doedal. 1D SUON saweu snojaadd

pajieu] ABJaul somopiely

papwr
jeuoieul2]ul sngsued],

Jld SWIISAS 32IYIA JOMOJAR Y

pajiWI $32A. 35
yuawwabeuep 1Mot W

2|4 uonelodiod
J9moAR DY

aweu Auedwo)

ADHINI

IalL

AN SAW

S3DIAL IS

21d

T XIAN3AddV




spessy afliegy Suneoy g jay

SI2PIOYRION puB BUEE OF uaphYLs)g

wed pegirasaid jo esueen
PANGUISH Ly paquosaig
$29§ jebay

$834 siojeaswpY

Mug paquarasg

10y miresyasg oy pred momy

0807 9
1A

1500 Sjueky

5394 |effa]

sasusdiy siojensiwpy
$394 SI0lERSTHLPY

51502 uolesieay

Apungasaiauy

Aueusag gAN J0 ajeg
spususfed Supes)

sidiazal Super)

120G - S199G yoog

dIM PUE X00)5

SORIIA SOl

SIS § AIJUIRRI ¥ jue)y

slasey sfieys Bugeort ss0un
Siessy 2B1gys pexTs 1ay

S13PIOYRION buk SYUeE o uoRnaLSI

S50 o

1vA

4200 fuaby

RS0 e 2 5AY

gau4 [eliaq

sasuadx3 siojeqstilpy

{803 Yo-umi) sang SIoELSLpY
324 srneasupy

407 vope

Aipurtsasasag

Ayradoig aoygy pray

§33) yo-un) Je 260y

A SPIRMO) LONNGUINO)

2203 ajes U] SAW jo aBreqaay
[8Pa3o0sd 12u1) 2U| GARE JO Bleg
uonnjesey f Alnjoeyy 7 Jueig
saadosy ploysses] pue poydssy
fpoag

ey

s18ssy aBIBYY paxTy s501G

9002 Jequeidas og o1 g0z YW LE Wol) Poied B 4oy

892 2682 2gt'e 4L (=] oF Si8 S¥5 [ ary [ F14 S5 7907 [6243) TSt s
. {oel'se)  (oerse) - - . - - - - foos) {oog) 12 {009'c) Zzz'e) (aze) {oeT'1e) (809'1€}
¥ Wer'ty {ozsy) - - - L [(£48) wzt} £ (601) {o03} - 0ogl _ (oon) - {oos} (009]

oRT T Ga T e B . B It (1Y) [{2}] i Tlgoly 181} 125 TT2EE [ T9F #5123 |55

(5511} 0 {851'e} - - - (sl - ot (ag) - {o8) 518 - 1] {osy) - {ogy)
(st} (r2) {66) - - - ® - @ @ - [{4] ¥ zn (o1} 4i] (1) (s1)

(a} (eevd &k} - - - - -+ - - - - @ (ot} (gg) [} [(1.18] (sot)

- 609} (509) - - - - (rab (o) - - - - r.c] (zz) - (ezs) {ez0)
(zz) [11'8) (561 g Qo G [12] los2) (032) (51} fesz) (#92) 7] (2621 (gz2')) g9} (902'9) {Gaz's)
3 1z62r [$5:14) - - - - £ €T - - - - TEcty T IEED 1 Tre) i3]
5k (@1} (12 2k {8) (3} L {1} ) - (2} €] SHE (s21) (c1) iz 1z} 0
1 (g0t} {so1} - (r)) (r1) - - - - r (¥) - (&#) {6¥) 1 (29 {1

{50 =e'y)  (soe'y) {s) (g} (3] 81 [(I8)) (er) te) {s2) L] {81 (o9} {ra2t (sz) (1z8) {9v)

- (o1} (ze1} - (s} 13 - {on) (03} - {2} [ta] - (1) 1413 - (gpL) {2

{Z 601’ 'y (¥} (z2) ) [ {oos) (eos) 6] tozz) (azz) {02 [T 612} en) (¥z1's) it61's}
t82 GLV'6F  Zov'e 2z vil ogl 234 8584 6BY' L 9 898 jat) £€ v09's i 60z £E1'0r Ztor
1) 1892 BIIE z ] z or Tz 3 E &2 (53 o 1€ 333 ITY ] EEA
- 628 68 - - - - 133 333 - - - - - - - - -

i (c66'es)  {o6'cs) - o) (vo2) - - - - - - 1s) (rag'eL) (es5'91) a9z (50Z'28) (621'2¢)
59 Fran g ZEL'by - - - - - - - - - - 624" 6ZL'EL so 266'0¢ £50'1€

¥z (3142 £y - 9ze 749 £z g60'} 6L1L - 169 169 - 69L'e 69L' 3 LT rHZZL
- 8IT6T w2e'sz - - - - - - - ¥ ¥ - o0g'y . oSz - ¥Z6'2T 6T
- €L 173 - [ 6t . - - - 13 e - - - - - -

- 5508 850' - 2l L]8 - - - - - - - £90°y £90'y ~ ri6'T ris'e
his) [ - - - - [(1)] ] - - - B g - - , - :

- (ee'rg) L'y - - - - (ege'sp)  {ecs'sn) - (50524} {Bog'z)) - (eee's: (z26's) - {bit'sh) (r2r's1)

s} {1l g5’ - - - 48 ig6'e)  (spa'y) - (5ps) l5as) - {ors'2) {re') N {ese's) {551}
B WZreh revey - - - B [573] ol - D17 77 R TR TR < B -

- {g02) (e0z} - - - - (¥t} (¥e) - 7] 9 - [ [E1.18] - A [24]
- fpzs's} oz - - - - faze'n)  foze'ny - - - - - - - - -

- (osr) {osh} - - - . (s2) {c2) - #1.18] {01} . ezt - (g2 . (561 (561)
- (¥51) gt} - - - - (z8) {za) - (a) {9 - [ETY] [:TH - {o8) (os}
- (2z5) {126 - . - - (tz8) {125} - - - - - - - - -

{14 frop's)  5le'p - - - 48 {sse'tt  losry) - {ozz) {oze) - {559 {gsa) - loss't) ta6g'1}
- SEQ'YE - : - - L6'LE  LpE'lg - ESO'EL  €60°gy - 899k geg'ly - 231} 3391
B % - T - I 5 - 161 [E]3 B 16 16 B 774 92
- 00Z'L - - - - 6ozZ'L 00z’ - - - . - © - - . -

- 26 - - - - 125 126 . . - . - - - - -

- e - LT et - - - - - - - - -

- oze't - - - - ozg't 0ze't - - - - - - - - -

- 096’9k . - - - oss'er  0os'ar - - - - - - - - -

- 068'L% - - - - - - - TIB'ZL Izt - LEZ HE'T - 109'C 109'7

- oo'yy . - - - - - - - - - 002'6 002'6 - 000's toa's

- 65’6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - a05'E 005’5
000.3 000.3 080,57 000.3 400.3 ono.3 b00.3 000.¥ 000.3 000,37 000,3 0049,3 060.F 00g, 000,37 003.3 0003 000.3

KOWROW  90'C0r 9060t Weluerow SUE0E 90°6'05 WBUASW  SEOE 90608 WeWsAOY  SOCOE 905’0 WewsaoW 9o 90608 Wawasow g W60E

npuow Ky 03 aane{nWING o g 93 sanemuny spuow X% 0] BANR[RILNY SpUout Mg al aaneiniung SO XI5 0} - L je|mung Sjuow x15 0] BAlle|MURY

IVLOL sanales o1 SAY o) 914 Afiaug WNSs, 181
Z XHINI g dy

sinoaay sjuauhed pue sidpsay

{uopensjuwpy u))

S3INe|PISANg pue id uojielodios samoljlew ay)



£ XION3ddY

79..2¢

191'2E $26'LE ¥9 - LY iy Sle'y
(osy'1) (9Z¢'1) - - (ozi) (901) {009) (002)
- [CTTHD) - - (voi) {98) {519) Tos ™)
- (6€) - - (g} () (51) (21,
- (ze2) - - (e {o1) (00 (ee .o
(csy) {019 - - (va) - (c2) (g7
(e9s'6) (69v'6) {811) - {sed) (562) (r9L'4) (£5'9)
{6cw) {962) 4] - Gy [§W) €e)) Tov
{oLe) (601) (v1) - - 2] (st (z¥
fegz's) (see't) (g1) - (o)) {(zg) (062) (65
{(102) (102) () - {o1) (€ (ze) (55 )
{ezs's) (g2g'2) {gg) - {0/9) {052) {09z'1) (09: '6)
608 '8F 62V 6V zal - 68yl ¥18 Z09'9 ZrOp
E9T 08.72 6 - 1€ 6e 6l¥ 987 ¢
BEE 6EE - - BEE - - -
{z:9'6) (612'8) {v0z) - - - (668'2) (o1 .9
6k 01 £LL'8L 0ze - 6LL°L 169 69.°¢ vl Zh
8zz'6z 9zZ'62 0 - - ¥G 0s¢'L ¥TE LT
€4 £l 6% - - e - -
g50'8 5608 81 - - - £90'% pie g
[6ze'rs - D95'9F 596 20521 Z268 vt il ]
62678 628'v8 - 096'0F 996 20521 226’8 b5l
(z68°9) (268'0) - (£L8°1) (582) (585) {o¥2'2) {6c:1)
Fzie) wzie) - - (3] (50Z) (6ve') -
(sog} (goz) - - (#€) (¥} (gol) ¥z
(tsp) (15t} - - (oz) (zo1) (cz1) (52 )
51 (¥51) - {£2) (g) (9) {91) (oc
{GL6°c) (5i6'e) - {oog'1) (og1) (0z2) (sg9) {0e'1)
189'16 189'L6 - 1E8°ep 162'L Z60'¢ L 89911 £
¥55 ¥55 - - 1S 08l /6 92
0oz't 00Z't - - 00z’ - - -
228" 118} - 2LE' - - - -
096°6F 096'9t - 096'9¥ - - - -
06841 088°'LL - - - 2621 LIE'2 0L T
002k L 00g'v1 - - - - 00z's 001:'g
0056 00s'6 - - - - - 004 6
(90°c0°0¢c)
swonynp awo2NQ 000.3 000.3 000.3 0003 0003 00¢ .3
SN0JABIS Juasaild SAMNAIBG U] SAH I1d ABiaug MN SAN 192

s)assy abueyn Bupeo)d4 19N pejewisy

anguisip o) Auadaoud Jan
s094 |ebay

5934 ,SI0}eNSIUILPY
18] PaqELIsIL]

$10)IPa1) [ENUIAJALY 0 NP JUnOWY

$}500 1BYI0
$1s07) sjuaby

saa4 efa

sesuadxqy SI0jBJSIUHUDY
5954 ,SI0JBJSILILPY

51500 ucHes)eay

Apungpsaleiu

AUBLLISS) SAW JO BjES
sjuswied pue sidiavar Buipes
JsYio - sigaq oog

diV PUB 300i5

S30IYSA Jojoly

sa.nxed [ Asauiyseiy 3 we|d

sjassy abieyn Buneo|q ssolo pejew sy
{9007 ¢'0¢) 1958y 8b1eyD poxid 16N pajewisy

sjessy eBieyg pexid 19N pejewnss

§1s00 1210

$1s07) sjualiy

saa. jeha

s3sUadx] siojensIuILIpY
5934 \SIORISIUWPY

$1500 UoesEay

jselajul yueyg

Aladord soo peaH

§83) 0] UCHNGIIUCD SAY
(spasooud 18u) 2U| SAY 10 9ES
uonnjosay 7 Asulyse 9 JUe|d
so|uadoid ploysses pue pjoyaaly
[Mpoog

syossy abiey paxid ssolo) pajew|)sy

900z Jequaidesg Of Je Se JUBLISR)E SWODING Pajewnsy

‘uonensiuWpPY ul) SSURIPISGNS PUE i Uonelodios Jamophew auL



APPENDIX IV

ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST ANALYSIS

1 TBI 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006

2 MVS UK 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006

3 Energy 2 April 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
2 April 2004 to 30 September 2006

4 Plc 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006

5 Services 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006

P RAn e MAMA T TN Oen Y - - IO
R Y " i T S R P~ p U ) ENP R M v L



TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED {IN ADMINSTRATION)

ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 15 MARCH 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 40.0 20,941 275.9 91,890 8.0 1,185 323.9 114,115
Administration & Filing 2.0 1,110 135.5 35,408 368.1 39,112 505.6 75,830
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 4.9 5,541 12.7 1,553 276 7.084
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 14.86 7.594 550.7 126,432 1,338.3 186,599 1,903.6 320,827
Insurance 2.0 8s0 156 3,231 11.0 3576 286 7.6597
Preperation/planaing 14.4 7,168 174.8 47,011 15.0 1,823 204.2 56,001
Creditors Report / Reporting to committee 64.5 34,252 508.9 148,099 125.7 15,695 697.1 198,045
Standard Letters/Notices/Directars Questionnaires - - 263 8,284 43.8 5,558 77.9 11,842
Statutory and Bordereau 15.3 8,009 96.8 29,349 95.5 11,099 207.8 48,457
Supervision/management of Administration 228 13,250 5681.2 172,653 - - 584.1 185,903
175.7 93,213 2,361.5 665,998 20229 266,197 4,560.1 1,025,409
Investigations
CDDA Reports 9.8 5348 19.8 7.852 36.8 4,758 66.4 17,959
Investigating antecedant transactions 1.¢ 486 5.0 1,758 3.c 334 8.0 2,578
Qther Investigations / security 272.9 150,587 587.8 196,700 172.5 20,199 1,033.2 367,486
283.7 156,422 612.6 206,310 212.3 25,291 1,108.6 388,023
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings 35.3 16,783 3.406.4 926,220 910.¢ 107,230 4,351.7 1,050,213
CarrespiTel frtgs with customers 32.3 18,664 943.7 286,623 307.0 34,201 1,280.0 348,488
Employee issues - - 287.8 69,693 149.5 19,510 437.3 89,202
Cashflow forecasts monitoring 11.0 5,349 821.7 214,815 119.6 14,205 952.3 234,165
Payroll 5.0 2775 255 5,700 87.7 10,311 118.2 18,786
Landlord issues - - 123.7 29,669 8.0 890 131.7 30,559
Managing eperations 109.5 49,361 1,420.4 358,822 4823 55,350 2.012.2 463,332
200.1 92,932 7,029,2 1,901,141 2,064.0 241,678 9,293.3 2,235,748
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of 276 14,111 822.1 215,870 165.2 19,330 1.014,9 249,311
Collection and review of financial information - - 77.0 27,845 25 228 785 28,243
Dealing with agents - - 20.8 3,928 2.2 281 23.0 4,209
Sale of business (incl. post-completion) 662.6 315,908 1,891.2 659,882 111.5 17,003 2,665.3 992,692
Legal issues 3.8 2,108 49.5 16,271 16.6 2,417 69.9 20,796
Seturing/Reviewing other assets - - 86.2 22,432 12.5 1,500 g8.7 23,932
Other assets 0.7 359 97.3 23,912 30.0 4,580 128.0 28,851
694.7 332,487 3,044.1 970,339 340.5 45,407 4,079.3 1,349,232
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 11.2 6,026 508.9 120,115 248.4 30,229 766.5 156,370
Preferential & secured creditors 19.3 11,623 67.1 22,082 13.5 1,883 9.9 35,388
Creditors meeting 23.4 1,917 207.7 61,322 4.0 503 235.1 73,742
Reservation of title issues 38.7 19,431 2,465,5 573,845 1,187.4 142,920 3,691.6 736,256
Employea issues {redundancy, P45, DT etc) 56.7 27,824 543.6 124,091 282.7 34,387 883.0 186,401
149.3 76,980 3,792.8 901,456 1,734.0 209,721 5,676.1 1,188,157
Other
Pension Issues 12.0 6,523 162,86 59,939 2.1 308 176.7 668,769
VAT / Taxation 161.2 87,863 1,445.2 396,632 346.7 47,886 1,953.1 532,380
Qther - - - - 16.9 2,040 16.9 2,040
173.2 94,386 1,607.8 456,570 365.7 50,234 2 148.7 601,190
[ToTAL 16767 846,420 18,4471 5,101,814 5,739.4 838,524] [ 26,8641 6,786,759|




TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 16 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 4.5 . 8.0 3,465(
Administration & Filing 1.5 878 0.9 369 3.0 498 54 1,742
Arranging Sanking Facilities/Daily Barkings - - - - - _ . _
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation - - 18.4 4,812 213 2,960 39.7 7772
Insurance - - - - - - R R
Preperation/planning - - 5.6 2,296 4.0 660 a6 2,656
Creditars Report f Reporting to committee 1.5 878 6.5 1,801 8.7 1,038 14.7 3,718
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - - - - - - .
Statutory and Bordereau - - - - 3.0 495 3.0 495
Supervision/management of Administration - - - - - - - -
7.5 4,388 35.9 10,110 33.0 5648 81.4 20,145
Investigations
CODA Reports - - - - - . - -
Investigating antecedant transaclions - . - - - - - -
Qthet Investigations / security - - - - - - . .
Trading
Arranging Gontinued Supply/Undertakings - - - - - - - -
Corresp/Tel /migs with customers - - . . - R - ~
Employee issues - - . . . _ . -
Cashflow forecasts monitaring - - - - - - - -
Payroil - - - - - - - -
Landiard issues - - - - - - - -
Managing operations - - - - - - - -
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of - - 5.5 1,875 - - 5.5 1,875
Caollection and review of financial information - - - - - - - .
Dealing with agants - - - - - - - -
Sale of business (incl, post-completicn) - - - - - - - .
Legal issues - - - - - - - -
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - - - - - - -
QOther agsets - - 1.2 492 1.0 165 2.2 6357
- - 6.7 2,367 1.0 165 7.7 2,532
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties ¢4 234 1.0 410 31 512 4.5 1,156
Preferential & secured creditors 2.0 1,17¢ - - - - 2.0 1,170
Creditors meeting - - - . . . _ _
Raservation of title issues - - 0.5 205 - - .5 205
Emgployee issues (redundancy, P45, DTt etc) - - 53.5 12,186 - - £3.5 12,188
2.4 1,404 55.0 12,801 3.1 512 60.5 14,716
Other
Pension issues - - - - - - . -
VAT / Taxation 13.3 7,781 6.3 1,706 7.7 1,148 273 10,685
Other - - - - - - - -
13.3 7,781 6.3 1,706 7.7 1,198 27.2 14,685
[ToTAL I 232 13,573 103.9 26,983 49.8 7.522] | 176.8 48,078]

Cnsts in respect of the Prescribe:d Past are not included in the above analysis. For the period from 16 Maich 2006 to 30 September 2006 these costs

L s, 00 g~ i Gt (32 utits g Vinivunie 57T 0D, JRAVEY VAU PR



TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 44.5 23,573 280.4 92,822 B.0 1.185 3329 117,580
Administration & Filing as 1,988 136.4 35777 3714 39,607 511.0 77371
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 14.9 5,541 2.7 1,553 276 7,094
Cashigring/voucher preparation and authorisation 14.6 7.594 5609.1 131,244 1,359.6 189,559 1.943.3 328,398
Insurance 2.0 890 15.6 3,231 11.0 3,576 286 7.697
Preperatton/planning 14.4 7.168 180.4 48,307 19.0 2,483 213.8 58,957
Creditors Report / Reporting to committee 86.0 35,129 513.3 149,900 132.4 16,732 711.7 201,781
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - 293 6,284 48.6 5,558 7.9 11,842
Statutory and Bordereau 153 8,009 96.8 29,349 98.5 11,594 210.8 48,952
Supervision/management of Administration 229 13,250 561.2 172,653 - - 584.1 185,903
183.2 97,601 2,397.4 576,108 2,060.9 271,845 4,641.5 1,045,554
Investigations
CDDA Reports 9.8 5,349 19.8 7,852 36.8 4,758 66.4 17,959
Investigating antecedant transactions 1.0 486 50 1,758 3.0 334 9.0 2,578
Qther Investigations / security 272.9 150,587 587.8 196,700 172.5 20,199 1,033.2 367,486
2837 156,422 612.6 206,310 212.3 25,291 1,108.6 388,023
Trading
Arranging Continsed Supply/Undertakings 35.3 16,783 3,406.4 926,220 910.0 107,210 4,351.7 1.050,213
Corresp/Ted imtgs with customers 393 18,664 8437 296,623 J0ra 34,201 1,29040 349,488
Employee issues - - 287.8 69,693 149.5 19,510 437.3 89,202
Cashflow forecasts monitoring 11.0 5,349 821.7 214,615 119.6 14,205 952.3 234,188
Payroll 5.0 2.775 25.5 5,700 a7.7 10,311 118.2 18,786
Landlord issues - - 123.7 29,669 8.0 890 131.7 30,659
Managing operations 109.6 49,361 1.420.4 358,622 482.3 55,350 2,012.2 463,332
: 200.1 92,932 7,029.2 1,801,141 2,064.0 241,675 9,283.3 2,235748
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of 276 14,111 827.6 217,745 165.2 19,330 1,020.4 251,186
Coilection and review of financial infermation - - 77.0 27.945 2.5 298 79.5 28,243
Dealing with agents - - 208 3928 2.2 2814 23.0 4,209
Sale of business (incl. post-completion) 662.6 315,908 1,891.2 659,082 1#1.5 17,003 2,665.3 992,692
Legal issues KR :) 2,10% 425 16,271 16.8 2.7 69.5 20,7986
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 86.2 22,432 125 1.500 98.7 23,932
Dther assels 0.7 359 8.5 24,404 31.6 4,745 130.2 29,508
694.7 332,487 3,050.8 972,706 341.5 45,572 4,087.0 1,351,764
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 11.6 5,260 509.9 120,525 249.5 30,741 771.0 157,525
Preferential & secured creditors 213 12,793 87.1 22,082 13,5 1,683 101.9 36,558
Creditors meeting 234 11,917 207.7 81,322 4.0 503 2351 73,742
Reservaticn of title issues 38,7 19,491 2,466.0 574,050 1187.4 142,920 3,692.1 736,461
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DT etc) 56.7 27,924 5971 136,277 282.7 34,387 938.5 198,587
151.7 78,384 3,847.8 914,257 1,737.1 210,233 5,736.6 1,202,873
Other
Pension Issues 12.0 6,523 162.6 59,839 2.1 308 176.7 66,769
VAT / Taxation 174.5 95,644 1.451.4 398,328 354.4 49,084 1,980.3 543,065
Other - - - - 16.9 2,040 16.9 2,040
186.5 102,166 1,614.0 458,276 3734 51,433 2,173.9 611,875
[TOTAL [ 1699.9 859,993 18,551.0 5,128,797 6,789.2 845,047] [ 27,0405 5,834,837]




MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMIMISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 15 MARCH 2006

tration & Planning

Administration Strategy / Extensions 17.2 8,152 65.2 20,252 4.5 720
Administration & Fiiing 0.8 333 96.0 23,609 144.8 14,951
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 388 7,955 - -
Cashtering/voucher preparation and authorisaticn 5.8 2,767 360.0 80,662 466.9 61,240
Insurance 1.0 445 259 5,876 13.8 1,688
Preparation/pianning 15.3 8,492 58,5 14,180 11.3 1,356
Creditors Report / Reporting io Commitiee 229 12,285 147.3 48,550 80.5 9,575
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questicnnaires 0.5 223 64.4 16,584 39,7 3.741
Statutory and Bordereau 13.5 6,827 302 8,088 198.1 1,892 52.8 17,8616
Supervision/management of Administration 1.7 534 180.6 51,726 EX:] 456 186.1 53.015
78.3 40,356 1,066.9 276,479 784.4 95,718 1,929.6 412,553
Investigations
CDDA Reports 1.0 5§55 5.8 1,702 16.3 1,956 231 4.213
Investigating antecedant transactions 2.0 1,000 3.2 1,248 1.0 105 8.2 2,353
Cther Investigations / security 12.4 6,250 42.5 14,610 1.0 120 55.9 20,980
15.4 7,305 51.5 17,560 18.3 2,191 85.2 27,546
Trading
Arranging Centinued Supply/Undertakings 14.0 6,230 1,065.4 212,716 292.9 30,915 1,373.3 249,861
Corresp/Tel /mtgs with customers 8.0 8,010 323.7 72,316 7.5 788 349.2 81,114
Employee issues - . 35.0 7,640 79.9 10,860 1149 18,500
Cashflow forecasts monitering 15.0 6,780 604.8 127,660 9.5 1,393 629.3 135,832
Payroll - - 78.0 18,635 - - 78.0 18,635
Landlord issues - - 17.0 4,460 - B 17.0 4,460
Managing operations 104.9 47,330 222.7 43,870 - - 327.6 91,200
151.9 58,350 2,346.5 487,297 390.8 43,954 2,889.3 599 601
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of 3.0 1,580 252.4 56,109 156 2,340 271.0 60,038
Collection and review of financial information - - 108.8 22,645 - - 108.8 22,645
Dealing with agents 4.0 1,780 87.5 24,008 - - 91.§5 25,788
Sale of business (incl. post-comgpletion) 265.1 134,353 705.2 197,701 B3E 4,218 1,003.8 336,272
Legal issues 5.2 2,556 87.4 22,01 721 7.571 164.7 32,157
Secusing/Reviewing other assets - - 57.5 13,605 38 399 61.3 14,004
Other assels - - 4.1 1,641 - - 4.1 1,641
277.3 140,279 1,302.9 337,740 125.0 14,528 1,705.2 492,547
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 2.2 1,221 164.0 37,709 89.2 9,349 255.4 43,280
Preferential creditors & secured crediters 7.5 3,580 48.0 13,330 5.2 546 60.7 17,456
Creditors meeting 10.4 5,442 529 16,647 A a52 70.4 22,941
Reservation of title issues 6.0 2,898 3586 66,590 12.6 1,623 377.2 71111
Emgployee issues (redundancy, P45, DTI etc) - - 49.6 12,165 89.9 9,423 138.5 21,588
26.1 13,141 673.1 146,441 204.0 21,793 503.2 181,375
Other
Pension Issues 3.8 2,165 101.0 34,404 - - 104.9 38,569
VAT / Taxation 348 18,215 3531.5 99,032 69.9 6,118 458.2 123,365
Other - - 1.4 546 0.5 83 1.9 629
38.7 20,379 453.9 133,983 70.4 6,199 563.0 160,561

[TOTALS | 587.7 290,310] 5,894.9  1,399,500] 1,592.9 184,373} |~ 40785 1,874,183}




MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 16 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning

Administration Strategy / Extensions 4.0 2,340 - - 4.0
Admiristratien & Filing 1.5 478 09 1.5 3.9
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - - - -
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation - - 6.4 3.8 10.2
Insurance - - - . -
Preparation/planning - - 4.3 - 43
Creditors Report / Reporting to Committes 1.5 878 2.7 5.3 9.5
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - - - .
Statutory and Bordereau - . - 2.0 2.0
Supervision/management of Administration - - - B -
7.0 4,085 14.3 12.6 33.9
Investigations
CDDA Reporis . - . R R
Investigating antecedant transactions - - - - -
Other Investigations / security - - - - -
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - - - .
Corresp/Tel /mtgs with custemers - - - - -
Employee issues - - - - -
Cashflow forecasts monritoring - - - - -
Payroll - - . - -
Landlerd issues - - - - -
Managing operations - - - - -
Asset Realisations - -
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of - - 28 - 2.8
Collection and review of financial information - - - - .
Dealing with agents - - - - -
Sale of business (incl, post-completion) - - . - -
Legal issues - - - - -
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - - - -
Other assels - - - - N
- - 248 - 2.8
Creditors
Dealing with creditoss and third parties - - 1.0 2.0 3.0
Preterential creditors & secured creditors 2.0 1170 - - 2.0
Creditors meeting - - - - -
Reservation of title issues - - - - .
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTI etc) - - .
2.0 1,170 1.0 2.0 5.0
Other
- Pension Issues - - - - -
VAT / Taxation - - 16.8 4.8 214
QOther - - - - .
- - 16.8 4.6 21.4
ITOTALS 9.0 5,265] 34.9 19.2 63.1

£ o

- e

totalled £15,936; Manager - £12,780 (47.6 Hours), Assistants - £3,156 (23.

IR,

7 Hours). Total costs to date ar




MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

Administration Strategy / Extensions 20,252 % K
Administration & Filing 2.4 1,211 96.9 23,978 146.3 15,188 2453 40,387
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 38.8 7,955 - - 38.8 7.955
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 5.6 2,787 366.4 82,339 470.7 61,783 8427 146,889
Insurance 1.0 445 259 5,676 13.8 1,688 40.7 8,109
Preparation/planning 15.3 8,492 62.8 15,953 11.3 1,356 89.4 25,801
Creditors Repert ! Reporting to Committee 244 13,162 150.0 47,657 85.8 10,398 260.2 71,216
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires 0.5 223 64,4 16,564 38.7 3741 104.6 20,527
Statutory and Bordereau 13.5 6,827 30.2 8,998 211 2,322 64.8 18,146
Supervisionfmanagement of Administration 1.7 834 180.6 61,728 3.8 456 186.1 53,015
85.3 44,451 1,081.2 281,395 797.0 97,661 1,963.5 423,507
Investigations
CDDA Reperis 1.0 555 5.8 1,702 16.3 1,856 23.1 4,213
Investigating antecedant transactions 20 1,000 3.2 1,248 1.0 105 6.2 2,353
Qther Investigations / security 12.4 6,250 42.5 14,610 1.0 120 55.9 20,880
15.4 7,805 51.5 17,560 18.3 2,181 85.2 27,546
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings 14.0 6,230 1,065.4 212,716 2039 30,915 1,373.3 249,861
Corresp/Tel imtgs with customers 18.0 8,010 3237 72,316 7.5 788 349.2 81,114
Employee issues - - 35.0 7.640 79.9 10,860 114.9 18,500
Cashflow forecasts manitoring 15,0 6,780 604.8 127,660 9.5 1,393 620.3 135,832
Payroll - - 780 18,835 - - 78.0 18,635
Landlord issues - . 17.0 4,460 - - 17.0 4,460
Managing operations 104.5 47,330 2227 43 870 - - 327.6 91,200
151.9 68,350 2,346.6 487,797 390.8 43,954 2,489.3 599,601
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of 3.0 1,590 255.2 £7,2587 156 2,340 273.8 61,186
Collection and review of financial information - - 108.8 22,845 - - 108.8 22,845
Dealing with agents 4.0 1,780 875 24,008 - - 91.5 25,788
Saie of business {incl. post-completion) 265.1 134,353 708.2 187,701 335 4,218 1,003.8 336,271
tegal issues 52 2,556 87.4 22,031 72.1 7.571 164.7 32,157
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 5715 13,805 a8 399 61.3 14,004
Qther assets - - 4.1 1,641 - - 4.1 1,641
2773 140,279 1,305.7 338,888 125.0 14,527 1,708.0 493,695
Creditors
Desling with creditors and third parties 22 1,221 165.0 38,119 1.2 9,679 2584 49,019
Preferential creditors & secured creditors 9.5 4,750 48.0 13,330 5.2 546 62.7 18,626
Creditors meeting 10.4 5,442 529 16,647 7.1 852 7C.4 22,941
Reservation of title issues 8.0 2,898 358.6 66,590 126 1,623 a77.2 71,111
Employee issues {redundancy, P45, DTl elc) - - 49.6 12,165 B9.9 9,423 138.5 21,588
28.1 14,311 674.1 146,851 206.0 22,123 908.2 183,285
Qther
- Pension Issues 39 2,165 101.0 34,404 - - 104.9 36,569
VAT / Taxation 34.8 18,215 368.3 103,524 74.5 6,842 477.6 128,581
Other - - 14 546 0.5 a3 1.9 629
38.7 20,379 470.7 138,474 75.0 5,924 584.4 165,777

[TOTALS T 596.7 285,575] 59298  1,410,465] 1,612.1 187,371) 8,138.6  1,893411]




MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED (IN ADMINSTRATION}
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 2 APRIL 2004 TO 1§ MARCH 2006

Adminis ati. n‘&.PIanning

Administration Strategy f Extensions 7.5 3.668 17.6 6,001 Q.8 108 26.0 Q7377
Administration & Filing 2.5 293 4.9 1,243 423 5118 47.7 6,654
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 129 5,031 - - 12.8 5,031
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 20 945 40.7 11,367 71.8 10,463 114.5 22,775
Insurance - - 1.0 390 - - 1.¢ 380
Preparation/planning 2.5 1,113 7.0 1,880 - - 9.5 2,993
Ceeditors Report / Reporting to committee 99 5,495 61.3 21,393 43.8 5419 150 32,307
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires 1.0 445 0.3 195 18.0 2,160 185 2,800
Statutory and Berdereau 4.4 2,387 16.2 5,439 374 4,488 57.0 12,314
Supenvision/management of Administration 4.9 2,618 28.9 5,346 11.5 1,380 45.3 13.342
327 16,961 190.0 62,284 225.7 28,137 443.4 108,382
Investigations
CLDA Reporis 1.0 555 4.0 1,280 8.0 860 13.0 2,795
Investigating antecedant transactions - - - - - - - -
Other Investigations / security - - 19.0 5.748 1.0 120 20.0 5,868
1.0 555 23.0 7,028 9.0 1,080 33.0 8,663
Trading

Arranging Continued Supply/Underiakings - - 20.0 5,325 43.5 5,220 63.5 10,545
Corrasp/Tel /mtgs with custarmers - - - - 1.0 120 1.0 120
Employee issues - - 5.0 1,250 5.0 1,800 20.0 3,050
Cashflow forecasts monitoring - - 12.6 3,569 25 300 151 4,259
Payroll - - - - - - - -

Landlord issues - - - . - - - -
Managing operations - - . - . .
- - 7.6 10,534 62.0 7,440 99.6 17,974

Asset Realisations
Bogk debts - Set-up, review and colfection of 88.9 31,745 2347 74,604 15.6 1,809 3182 108,357
Caollection and review of financial information 2.0 8s0 - - 11.0 1,320 13.0 2.210
Dealing with agents 8.0 3,560 30.0 8,150 - - 38.0 11,710
Sale of business (indl. post completion) 56.5 26,133 261.0 72,543 - - 317.5 98,676
Legal issues - - 15.1 4,079 2.3 276 17.4 4,355
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 220 5,965 - - 290 5,955
Cther assets - - - - - - - -
135.4 62,328 562.3 165,331 28.9 3,405 7271 231,069
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 35 1,558 18.7 4,500 a3.1 10,070 102.3 16,127
Preferential & secured creditors 28 1,554 9.3 3,665 3.8 479 15.8 5,698
Creditors meeting 9.3 4172 246 8,997 104 1,248 44.3 14,417
Reservation of title issues - - - - 5.0 600 5.0 600
Employee issues {redundancy, P45, DT eic) - - 20 630 5.0 500 7.0 1,230
15.6 7,283 51.8 17,792 107.3 12,997 174.5 38,072
Cther
Pensicn issues - - 0.2 117 2.0 240 23 357
VAT [ Taxation 4.7 2,553 108.9 31,049 57.2 6,925 170.8 40,528
Other - - - - - - - -
4.7 2,553] 109.2 31,166 59.2 7,165 173.1 40,884

[ToTaL 189.4 89,678 974.2 294,135 492.1 61,223 [ 1.655.7  445,036]
H




MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED {IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 16 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

ministration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 5.9 2,959
Administration & Filing 1.5 878 - - 1.0 165 25 1,043
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 6.4 1,589 - - 6.4 1,589
Cashiering/voucher preparation and autharisation - - B - 6.3 B24 6.3 824
Insurance - - 4.6 1,886 - . 4.8 1,886
Preparation/planning - - 3.2 1,312 - . 3.2 1,312
Creditors Report / Reporting to committee 1.7 995 2.0 500 5.3 823 9.0 2,97
Standard Letiers/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - - - - - - -
Statutory and Bordereau - - . - 1.0 165 1.0 165
Supervision/management af Administration - - - - - - - -
1.2 4,212 18.1 5,906 13.6 1,976 38.9 12,084
Investigations
CDDA Reports - - - - - . N .
Investigating antecedant transactions - - - - - - - -
Cther Investigations / security - - - - - - . -
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - - - . - R -
CorrespiTel mtgs with customers - - - - - - - -
Employee issues - - - - - . . _
(Cashflow forecasts monitoring - - - - - - R -
Payroll - - - - - - . -
Landlord issues - - - - . . . .
Managing cperations - . - . - - . -
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collaction of - - - - - - . -
Coliection and review of financial information - - - - - . - .
Dealing with agents - - - - - - - -
Sale of business (incl, post completion) - - - - - . - -
Legal issues - - . - - - . -
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - - - - - . .
Other assets - - - - - . . R
Creditors
Dealing with crediters and third parties - - 0.4 104 - - 0.4 104
Preferential & secured creditors 3.0 1,755 1.¢ 250 - - 40 2,005
Creditors meeting - - - - - - . .
Reservation of title issues . - - - - - . -
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DT etc) - - - B - - - -
3.0 1,755 1.4 354 - -] - 4.4 2,109
Cther
Pansion |ssues - - - - - - . .
WAT / Taxation - - 8.5 2,026 49 783 11.7 2,809
Other - - - - - - . -
- - 6.8 2,026 4.9 733 11.7 2,809
[TOTAL 10.2 5,967 26.3 8,286 18.5 2,759 | 55.0 17,012]
- L R st PN el B T T A
totalled £12,861 ; Manager - £8,173 (29.3 Hours); Assistants - £4,688 (37.5 Hours). [otal costs to date are £15,506.



MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED {(IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 2 APRIL 2004 TO 30 SEFTEMBER 2006

3 SR
Administration & Planning

Administration Strategy / Extensions 1.5 6,008 195 6,620 0.8 108 39 12,736
Adminisiration & Filing 2.0 1,170 4.8 1,243 43.3 5,284 50,2 7.687
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 19.3 6,620 - - 19.3 6,620
Cashiering/fvoucher preparation and authorisation 2.0 945 40.7 11,367 78.% 11,287 120.8 23,598
Insurance - - 56 2,278 - - 5.8 2,276
Preparatiorvplanning 2.5 1,113 10.2 3,192 - - 12,7 4,305
Creditors Report / Reporting to committee 11.6 6,489 83.3 21,893 49.1 6,242 124.0 34,824
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires 1.0 445 0.5 95 18.0 2,160 19.5 2,800
Statutory and Bordereau 4.4 2,387 15.2 5,439 38.4 4,653 58.0 12479
Supervision/management of Administration 4.9 2,618 28.9 9,345 11.5 1,380 45.3 13,342
39.2 21,172 208.1 68,190 239.3 31,113 487.3 120,475
Investigations
CCDA Reports 1.0 E55 4.0 1,280 8.0 960 3.0 2,795
Investigating antecedant transactions - - - - - - - -
Gther Investigations / securily - - 19.0 5,748 1.0 120 20.0 5,868
1.0 555 23.0 7.028 9.0 1,080 33,0 8,663
Trading

Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - 20.0 5.325 43.5 5,220 63.5 10,545
Corresp/Tel /mtgs with customers - - - - 1.0 120 1.0 120
Employee issues . . 50 1,250 15.0 1,800 200 3,050
Cashfiow forecasts monitoring - - 12,6 3,859 25 300 15.1 4,259
Payroll - - - - - - - -

Landlord issues - - - - - - - R
Managing cperations - - - - - - .
- - 37.6 10,534 62,0 7,440 9%.6 17,974

Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review ang collection of 68.9 31,744 2347 74,604 15.6 1.809 319.2 108,157
Collection and review of financial information 20 830 - - 1.0 1,320 13.0 2,210
Dealing with agents 8.0 3,560 0.0 8,150 - - 38.0 11,710
Sale of business (incl. post completionj 56.5 26,133 261.0 72,543 - - 317.5 98,676
Legal issues - - 15.1 4,079 23 276 17.4 4,355
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 220 5,955 . . 220 5,955
QOther assels - - - - - - - -
135.4 62,326 562.8 165,331 23.9 3,405 7271 231,062
Creditors
Dealing with ereditors and third parties 35 1,558 16.1 4,604 83.1 10,070 102.7 16,231
Preferential & secured creditors 58 3,309 10.3 3,915 a8 479 19.9 7.703
Creditors meeting 8.3 4,172 248 8,997 10.4 1,248 443 14,417
Reservation of title issues - - . - 5.0 600 50 800
Employee issues {redundancy, P45, DT| etc) - - 2.0 830 5.0 €00 7.0 1,230
18.6 9,038 583.0 18,145 107.3 12,997} - 178.9 40,181
Other
Pension Issues - . 0.3 M7 2.0 240 2.3 357
VAT / Taxation 4.7 2,553 115.7 33,075 821 7,708 182.5 43,336
Qther - - - - - - - -
4.7 2,553 116.0 33,192 84.1 7,948 184.8 43,633

[ToTAL I 199.6 95,645 1,000.5 302,421 510.6 63,982] [ 1710.7  462,048|




THE MAYFLOWER CORPQRATION PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 156 MARCH 2008

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 8.5 4,718 20.0 7,712 2.0 az0 30.5 12,760
Administration & Filing - - 16.9 4,288 77.5 9,110 94,4 13,398
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 12.9 5017 10.8 1,524 237 6,541
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 5.6 3,108 72.6 19,385 128.6 18,651 206.8 41,116
Insurance - - 28.1 10,072 1.0 120 29.1 10,192
Preparation/planning 28.5 15,818 231 9,119 43 516 55.9 25453
Creditors Report / Reporting to committee 299 16,855 133.6 38,319 846 10,130 248.1 65,104
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - 20.5 6,058 11.5 1,380 32.0 7.438
Statutory and Bordereau 13.5 7.831 21.7 6,570 41.9 4,784 77.1 19,185
Supernvisicn/management of Adminisiration 1.8 999 48.5 17,048 T4 888 57.7 18,935
87.8 49,130 397.9 123,559 368.8 47,434 8565.3 220,123
Investigations
CDDA Reports 3.0 1,665 16.9 6,460 8.9 1,068 28.8 9,193
investigaling antecedant transactions 1.0 555 2% 1,131 1.1 132 5.0 1,818
Other Investigalions / security 67.0 37.115 152.6 53,844 89.2 10,974 308.8 102,033
71.0 39,435 172.4 61,435 99.2 12,174 342.8 113,044
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - 71.5 17,795 83 4,236 107.8 22,031
Corresp/Tel fmigs with customers - - 4.8 1,021 - - 4.8 1.021
Employee issues - - 49.2 13,014 1.6 248 50.8 13,262
Cashflow forecasts monitoring - - 176 4,852 - - 176 4 852
Payrolt - - 20.8 6,485 - - 20.8 6,485
Landlord issues - - - - - - - -
Managing operaticns - - i4.0 4,718 10.¢ 1,200 24.0 5,918
. . 177.8 47,385 47.9 5,684 225.7 53,569
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of - - 2.9 1,131 - - 29 1,141
Collection and review of financial information - - - - 6.0 T20 8.0 720
Dealing with Agents - - 5.1 5478 5.3 636 204 6,112
Sale of business (incl. post completion) 3.5 1,943 31.0 12,820 - - 345 14,763
Legal issues 3.0 1,665 146 5,448 - - 17.6 7.114
Securing/Reviewing other assets 2.4 1,332 4.5 5,729 9.0 1,080 259 8,141
QOther assets (incl MVS Inc) 1,068.0 587,457 1,358.6 519,807 124.3 15,751 2,540.9 1,123,015
1,066.9 592,398 1,436.7 550,412 144.5 18,187 2,648.2 1,160,996
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 8.4 4,662 50.6 15,770 65.4 7,917 124.4 28,349
Preferential & secured creditors 245 13,843 49.9 16,873 6.6 927 81.0 31,443
Creditors meeting 2.6 1,443 320 9,798 4.G 480 386 11,719
Reservation of title issues - - 5.0 1,950 - - 5.0 1,956
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTl etc) - - 44.6 10,872 42.5 §,486 87.1 17 458
35.5 19,748 182.1 55,362 118.5 15,810 336.1 90,921
Gther
Pension Issues 131 7,270 322.9 124,533 58 812 341.8 132,614
VAT / Taxation 106.7 58,951 403.3 118,460 35.9 4715 546.9 182,126
Other - - - - 0.3 44 0.3 44
119.8 66,221 726.2 242,994 43.0 5,570 889.0 314,785

[TOTALS | 1,381.0 766,932] 3,083.1 1,081,6471 822.8 104,859] | 5,296.9 1,953,438]




THE MAYFLOWER

CORPORATION PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)

ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 16 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions . 1,170 - - 1.0 165 3.0 1,335
Administration & Filing 1.5 878 0.9 369 1.5 248 3.9 1,494
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - - - - - - -
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation - - 89 1,680 8.0 1,112 14.9 2,792
Insurance - - - - - - - -
Preparation/planning 25 1,463 - - R 652 6.4 2114
Crediters Report / Reporting to committee 1.5 878 27 1,107 9.0 1,365 13.2 3,350
Standard Letters/Nolices/Directors Questionnaires - - - - - - - -
Statutory and Bordereau 1.0 585 - - 3.0 495 4.0 1,080
Supervision/management of Administration 3.0 1.755 - - - - 3.0 1,755
11.5 5,728 10.5 3,156 26.4 4,036 48.4 13,920
Investigations
CDODA Reports - - - - - - - -
Investigating antecedant transacticns - - - - - - - -
Cther Investigations / security - - 76 3,018 3.0 495 10.6 3.511
- - 7.6 3,016 3.0 495 10.6 3,511
Trading
Asranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - - - - - - -
Corresp/Te! fmtgs with customers - - - - - - - -
Emgioyee issues - - - - - - - -
Cashflow forecasts monitering , - - - - - - - -
Payroll - - - - - - - -
Landlord issues - - - - - - - -
Managing operations - - - - - - - -
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of “ - - - - - - _
Collection and review of financial infermation - - - - - - - -
Dealing with Agents - - - - - - - -
Sale of business (incl. pest completion) - - - - - - - -
Legal issues - - - - - - - -
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - - - - - -
Other assets (incl MVS Inc) 4.0 2,340 15.3 6,273 2.7 446 22.0 9,059
4,0 2,340 15.3 6,273 2.7 446 22.0 9,059
Creditors
Dealing with crediters and third parties - - 5.0 1,825 3.7 583 8.7 2,408
Preferential & secured creditors 3.2 1,872 4.0 1.640 - 7.2 3512
Creditors meeting - - 4.0 1,000 - - 4.0 1,000
Reservation of title issues - . - - . - - -
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTl etc) - - - - - - -
3.2 1,872 13.0 4,465 3.7 583 19.9 6,920
Other
Pension |5sues - - 106 4,346 - - 10.6 4,346
VAT / Taxation 1.0 585 11.9 4,374 11.3 1,821 242 6,780
Other - - - - - - - -
1.0 585 22.5 8,720 11.3 1,821 34.8 11,126
[TOTALS 19.7 11,525] 68.9 25,630] 47.1 7,381] 135.7 44,536

LLoraw . E
J R Ty

totalted £5,647.50; Manager - £5,103 (18.3 Hours); Assistants - £544.50 (3.3 Hour

b

9

). Total costs to date are; £8,692.50.

P

SRV




THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARGH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 105 5,888 20,0 7,712 3.0 495 33.5 14,005
Adrministration & Filing 1.5 a78 17.8 4,687 79.0 9,358 98.3 14,892
Arranging Banking Faciities/Daily Bankings - - 12.9 5,017 10,8 1,524 237 6.541
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 5.6 3,109 79.5 21,035 136.6 19,763 221.7 43,808
Insurance - - 281 10,072 1.0 120 28.1 10,192
Preparationfplanning 31.0 17,280 231 9,119 8.2 1,168 62.3 27,567
Creditors Report / Reporting to committee 3.4 17,532 136.3 39,426 93.8 11,495 261.3 68,454
Standard Lelters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - 205 6,058 11.5 1,380 320 7,438
Statutory and Bordereau 14.5 8,418 27 6,570 449 5,279 811 20,265
Supervision/management of Administration 4.8 2.754 48.5 17,048 7.4 238 60.7 20,690
99.3 55,857 408.4 126,715 396.0 51,479 $03.7 234,042
Investigations
CDCDA Reports 3.0 1,665 16.9 6,460 89 1,068 288 9,183
Invesligating antecedant transactions 1.C 565 2.9 1,141 1.1 132 5.0 1,818
Cther Investigations / security 67.0 37,215 160.2 56,860 92.2 11,469 3194 105,544
71.0 39,435 180.0 64,451 102.2 12,669 353.2 116,555
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - 71.5 17,795 363 4,236 167.8 22,01
Comresp/Tel /mtgs with customers - - 4.8 1,021 - - 4.8 1,021
Employee issues - - 49.2 13,014 1.6 248 50.8 13,262
Cashflow forecasts monitoring - - 178 4 852 - - 17.6 4,852
Payroll - - 20.8 6,485 - - 20.8 6,485
Landlord issues - - - - - - - -
Manraging operations . - 14.0 4,718 10.0 1,200 24.0 5,818
- - 177.8 47,885 47.9 5,684 225.7 53,569
Asset Realisations
Beook debts - Set-up, review and cellection of - - 29 113 - - 29 1,131
Collection and review of financial information - - - - 6.0 720 6.0 720
Dealing with Agents - - 15.1 5,476 53 636 204 6,112
Sale of business (incl. pest completion) 3.5 1,843 3.0 12,820 - - 34.5 14,763
Legal issues 3.0 1,665 14.8 5,449 - - 176 7114
Securing/Reviewing other assets 24 1,332 14.5 5729 9.0 1,080 259 8,141
QOther assets {incl MVS inc) 1,062.¢ 589,797 1,373.8 526,080 127.0 16,196 2,562.9 1,132,074
1,070,9 594,738 1,452.0 556,685 147.3 18,632 2,670.2 1,170,055
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 8.4 4,662 55,8 17,595 £9.1 8,500 1331 30,757
Preferential & secured creditors 277 15,515 53.9 18,513 7 927 88.2 34,955
Creditors meeting 26 1,443 36.0 10,796 4 480 42.6 12,719
Reservation of title issues - - 5.0 1,950 - - 5.0 1,950
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTI etc) - - 44.6 10,872 43 6,486 87.1 17,458
38.7 21,620 195.1 59,827 122.2 16,393 356.0 97,840
Other
Pension |ssues 13.1 7.270 333.5 128,879 5.8 812 352.4 136,960
VAT / Taxation 107.7 598,536 415.2 122,834 48.2 6,536 571.1 188,907
Other - - - - 0.3 44 0.3 44
120.8 66,806 748.7 251,714 54.1 7,391 921.8 325,911
[TOTALS 1,400,7 778,456] 3,162.0 1,107,277] 869.9 112,239] | 5,432.6 1,997,872|




R S e R N T R

MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 15 MARCH 2006

Ad‘mlmstratlon & Planning

Administration Strategy / Extensions 0.5 278 7.8 3.062 0.5 &0 3.8 3,400
Administration & Filing - - 0.2 82 B.1 849 6.3 931
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 12.2 4,583 - . 12.2 4,583
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 0.5 277 26.4 7.387 50.9 7.476 77.8 15,142
Insurance - - 1.3 507 - - 1.3 507
Preparation/planning 0.5 278 8.5 2,353 - - 9.0 2,630
Creditors Report / Reporting to Committee 0.5 278 15.7 5,028 24.2 3,019 40.4 8,324
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - 15.3 3,990 8.0 1,080 24.3 5,070
Statutory and Bordereau - - 9.8 3,412 4.3 4858 13.9 3.897
Supervision/management of Administration - - 8.1 2,634 1.2 144 9.3 2,778
2.0 1,110 105.1 33,039 96.2 13,113 203.3 47,262
invastigations

CDDA Reports - - 2.1 781 6.0 808 8.1 1,589

Investigating antecedant transactions - - - - - - - -
Other Investigations / security - - 2.0 780 - - 2.0 780
- B 4.1 1,561 6.0 808 10.1 2,369

Trading

Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - 26.0 6,140 0.2 24 26.2 6,164
Corresp/Tel /mtgs with customers - - 3.8 924 - - 3.8 924

Employee issues - - - - - - - -
Cashflow forecasts monitering - - 10.7 2,655 - .- 10.7 2,655

Payroll - - - - - - - -

Landlord issues - . N . - R . _
Managing operations - - - - .
- - 40.4 8.719 0.2 24 40.6 9,743

Asset Realisations
Book debis - Set-up, review and coilection of - - 2.0 878 - - 2.8 ars
Collection and review of financial information - - - - - - - -
Dealing with agents - - 5.0 1,338 - - 5.0 1,338
Sale of business (incl. post completion) - - - - . - - -
Legal issues - - 0.8 249 - - 0.8 249
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 0.5 195 - - 0.5 195
Qther assets - - - - - - - -
- - 8.3 2,660 - - 8.3 2,660
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties - - 26.0 6,056 6.0 832 320 6,688
Preferential & secured creditors - - 2.5 975 - - 2.5 975
Creditars meeting - - 2.5 538 1.0 120 35 638
Resarvation of title issues - - - - - - - -
Employee issues {redundancy, P45, DT ete) - - 1.0 215 57 887 6.7 1,102
- - 3z.0 7,784 12.7 1,839 44.7 9,623
Cther
Pensicn Issues - - 26 871 - B 26 a7
VAT [ Taxation - - 7.8 2,575 7.0 885 14.8 3.461
Cther - - - - - - - -
- - 104 3,418 7 aps | 174 41at

[TOTAL [ 2.0 1,110 2003 58,209 122.1 16,669 | [ 324.4 75,988 ]




MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 16 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning

Administration Strategy / Extensions - - - - - - - -
Administration & Filing - - 0.8 ] 1.0 165 1.9 534
Arranging Banking Facfities/Daily Bankings - - - - - - - .
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation - - 6,0 1,578 0.7 108 6.7 1,684
Insuranca - . - . - _ _ B
Preparation/planning - - 2.0 820 - - 2.0 820
Creditors Report / Reporting to Committes - - 1.0 410 2.6 385 3.6 795
Standard tetters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - - - B - - -
Statutory and Bordereau - - - - - - - -
Supenvision/management of Administration - - - - - - - -
- - 9.9 3,175 4.3 658 14,2 3,833

Investigations
CDDA Reports - . - N . . . .
Investigating antecedant fransactions - - - - - - - -
Other Investigations / security - - - _ - _ _ ~

Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - - - - - - .
Corresp/Tel /mtgs with customers - - - - - - - R
Employee issues - - - - - - . N
Cashflow ferecasts maonitoring - - - - - - - R
Payroll - - - - . - . R
Landlord issues - - - - - - - -
Managing operations - - - - - - - .

Asset Realisations

Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of - - - - - - - -
Coltection and review of financial information - - - - - - - -
Dealing with agents - - - - - - - -
Sale of business (incl. post completion) - - - . - - - -
Legal issues - - - - - . - .
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - B - - - . .
Other assets - - - - - . - .
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties . - 17.0 4,250 - - 17.0 4,250
Preferential & secured ¢reditors - - - - - - - -
Creditors meeting B - . - B - - -
Reservation of title issues - - - - - - . .
Employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTi etc) - - n - - - - .
- - 17.0 4,250 - - 17.0 4,250
Other
Pension Issues M - u - . - R _
VAT / Taxation - - 0.7 265 5.3 B51 6.0 1,145
Qther - -l - - - . . - |
. - - R 8y 265 82 eEtl] &0 {15

[ TOTAL - -] 27.6 7,690 § 9.6 1,508 | | 37.2 9,198 ]




MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Admmrstrat:aﬁ & Plaanin

q
Administration Strategy / Extensions 0.5 278 7.8 3,062 0.5 60 8.8 3,400
Administration & Filing - - 1.4 451 7.1 1,014 8.2 1,485
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - - 12.2 4,583 - - 12.2 4,583
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 0.5 277 32.4 8,863 51.6 7,584 84.5 16,824
Insuranca - - 1.3 507 - - 1.3 507
Preparation/planning 0.5 278 10.5 3,173 - - 11.0 3,450
Creditors Report/ Reporting to Committee Q.5 278 16.7 5,438 26.8 3,404 44.0 9,119
Standard Letters/Notices/Directeors Questionnaires - - 15.3 3,990 Q.0 1,080 24.3 5,070
Statutory and Bordereau - - 9.6 3,412 4,3 485 13.9 3,898
Supervision/management of Administration - - 8.1 2,634 1.2 144 9.3 2,778
2.0 1,110 115.0 36,214 100.5 13,771 217.5 51,095
Investigations

CDDA Reports - - 21 781 6.0 goa 8.1 1,589

Investigating antecedant transactions - . - - - - - -
Other Investigations / security - - 2.0 780 - - 2.0 780
- - 4.1 1,561 6.0 B8 10.1 2,369

Trading

Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - 26.0 6,140 0.2 24 26.2 6,164
Corresp/Tel /mtgs with customers - - 3.8 924 - - 3.3 924

Employee issues - - - - - - - -
Cashflow forecasts menitoring - - 0.7 2,655 - - 107 2,655

Payroll - - - - - - - -

Landlord issues - - - - - - - -
Managing cperations - - . - - . - -
- - 40.4 9,719 0.2 24 40.6 9,743

Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of - - 2.0 878 - - 2.0 B78
Collection and review of financial information - - - - - - - -
Dealing with agents - - 5.0 1,338 - - 5.0 1,338
Sale of business (incl. post completion) - - - “ - - - -
Legal issues - - 0.8 249 - - 0.8 249
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 0.5 195 - - 0.5 195
Other assats - - - - - - - -
- - 8.3 2,660 - - 8.3 2,660
Creditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties - - 43.0 10,306 6.0 83z 49.0 11,138
Preferential & secured creditors - - 2.5 975 - - 2.5 975
Creditors meeting - - 2.5 538 1.0 120 3.5 658
Reservation of title issues - - - - - - - -
Empioyee issues {redundancy, #45, DTl etc) - - 1.0 215 5.7 387 8.7 1,102
- - 49.0 12,034 12.7 1,839 61.7 13,872
Other
Pension Issues - . 26 871 - - 2.6 871
VAT { Taxation - - 8.5 2,840 12.3 1,735 20.8 4,575
Other - - - - - - - -
- N . 11.1 ENAE] 12,7 17 774 ©.447 |

R L e e mma e

[TOTAL 1 2.0 11101 2278 65,899 | 131.7 18,177 | [ 361.5 85,186 |




